



## **PRESS RELEASE**

12-11-24 Contact: Mike Singer (760) 341-2883, ext. 78107 msinger@csusb.edu



CSUSB celebrates Class of 2024 at Fall Commencement ceremonies

PALM DESERT, Calif. – Cal State San Bernardino is preparing to celebrate its Class of 2024 with a series of commencement ceremonies scheduled for Friday and Saturday, Dec. 13-14, at the university's Coussoulis Arena.

Students from both the Palm Desert and San Bernardino campuses will be participating in the ceremonies.

The celebrations will begin on Friday, Dec. 13, with the College of Social and Behavioral Sciences leading the way with two ceremonies. The first will take place at 1:30 p.m., recognizing graduates from the departments of child development, economics, ethnic studies, political science, and psychology. The second ceremony will follow at 6 p.m. for graduates from the schools of criminology and criminal justice and social work, as well as the departments of anthropology, geography and environmental studies, history, social sciences, and sociology.

On Saturday, Dec. 14, the College of Natural Sciences will hold their ceremony at 9 a.m. At 1:30 p.m., the College of Arts and Letters and the James R. Watson and Judy Rodriguez Watson College of Education will host their ceremonies, followed by the Jack H. Brown College of Business and Public Administration's commencement at 6 p.m.

"As we celebrate the accomplishments of our Fall 2024 graduates, we also honor the faculty, staff and families who have supported them along the way," said Edna Martinez, associate vice president of the CSUSB Palm Desert Campus. "This momentous event is a testament to the collaborative effort that defines our university's success. These graduates leave us with a legacy of hard work, innovation and perseverance. We are excited to see where their talents and determination will take them, and we look forward to continuing our relationship with them as alumni."

All of the ceremonies will be livestreamed and can be accessed on the <u>CSUSB</u> <u>homepage</u> and <u>CSUSB Commencement webpage</u>.

**About the CSUSB Palm Desert Campus:** The CSUSB Palm Desert Campus is dedicated to providing a transformative educational experience in the Coachella Valley. With a focus on academic excellence and community engagement, the campus offers undergraduate and graduate degree programs designed to meet the diverse needs of its students and the region.

For more information about the CSUSB Palm Desert Campus, contact Mike Singer in the Office of Marketing and Communications at <u>msinger@csusb.edu</u> or (760) 341-2883, ext. 78107, or visit the PDC website at <u>www.csusb.edu/pdc</u>.

-30-